# OP \$190.00 5305808

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaoyan Liu		02/08/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wenyan Liu	
Street Address:	520 Nangang Avenue, Qingshan Lake District	
Internal Address:	Room 1102, Building 1, Century Star Community	
City:	Nanchang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	330012	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5305808	MMLOVE
Registration Number:	5334062	RABBITROOM
Registration Number:	5709264	IFWATER
Registration Number:	5853652	HEAT WARMER
Registration Number:	4895856	QILOVE
Registration Number:	5203893	AUTOCASTLE
Registration Number:	4895862	SVPRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** huangting10520@163.com

Correspondent Name: Liu Xiaoyan

Address Line 1:Room1102,Building 1,Century Star CommAddress Line 2:520 Nangang Avenue, Qingshan Lake Dist

Address Line 4: Nanchang, CHINA 330012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liu Xiaoyan
SIGNATURE:	/Liu Xiaoyan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0317

900595720

Total Attachments: 8
source=trademark-US-AUTOCASTLE#page1.tif
source=trademark-US-HEAT WARMER#page1.tif
source=trademark-US-IFWATER#page1.tif
source=trademark-US-MMLOVE#page1.tif
source=trademark-US-QILOVE#page1.tif
source=trademark-US-RABBITROOM#page1.tif
source=trademark-US-SVPRO#page1.tif

source=trademark-US-SVPRO#page2.tif

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021], (the "Effective Date"), between [LIUXIAOYAN], (the "Assignor"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Mark: AUTOCASTLE US Registration Number: 5203893

G&S:Rearview mirrors for automobiles; Glass windows for vehicles; Automobile chassis; Vehicle seats; Sun-blinds adapted for automobiles; Child safety harnesses for vehicle seats; Rearview mirrors; Automobile windshields; Windscreen wipers; Hoods for vehicles; Fitted seat covers for vehicles; Steering wheel covers for automobiles

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

シーナ

Signature of Assignee

Wenyan Liu

LIU,XIAOYAN

Title Owner

Title <u>Owner</u>

Country of China

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

Date Feb 08 2021

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021], (the "Effective Date"), between [Xiaoyan Liu], (the "Assignor"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark: HEAT WARMER US Registration Number: 5853652

G&S:Bicycling gloves; Clothing, namely, hand-warmers; Clothing, namely, knee warmers; Leg warmers; Outdoor mittens; Outerwear, namely, coats, hats, gloves; Ski wear; Snow boarding suits; Snowboard gloves; Socks

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

シャーボ

Xiaoyan Liu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

Signature of Assignee

劣久卷

Wenyan Lîu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021], (the "Effective Date"), between [Xiaoyan Liu], (the "Assignor"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark: IFWATER US Registration Number: 5709264

G&S:Boots; Bottoms as clothing; Climbing shoes; Coats; Cyclists' jerseys; Hats; Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Jerseys; Leggings; Pants; Shoes; Socks; Sweaters; Sweatpants; Sweatshirts; T-shirts; Tops as clothing; Trousers

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

とかした

Xiaoyan Liu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

Signature of Assignee

劣久态

Wenyan Lîu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021]. (the "Effective Date"), between [Shenzhen Yu Mei Ren Mei Rong Yong Pin Co.,Ltd], (the "Assigner"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark: MMLOVE US Registration Number: 5305808

G&S:Lotions for cosmetic purposes; lip balm; lip gloss; Lip stains; Cotton buds for cosmetic purposes; Cheek colors; Eye shadow; Eyebrow pencils; Eyebrow cosmetics; Cosmetics; Cosmetics and make-up; Lipsticks; Mascara; Liquid eyeliners; Eyeliner pencils; Rouge; Cleaner for cosmetic brushes; Cosmetic pencils; Make-up pencils; Pencils for cosmetic purposes; Lip liner; Facial concealer; Facial masks; Facial beauty masks

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

シーボ

Shenzhen Yu Mei Ren Mei Rong Yong Pin Co., Ltd

Title President

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

Signature of Assignee

劣大を

Wenyan Liu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021], (the "Effective Date"), between [Liu Xiaoyan ], (the "Assignor"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark: QILOVE US Registration Number: 4895856

G&S:

t-shirts; shirts; tops; sweaters; sweatshirts; coats; jerseys; jackets; bottoms; pants; trousers; jeans; sweatpants; dresses; skirts; blouses; underwear; corsets; bustiers; lingerie; swimwear; bikinis; headwear; belts; ties; gloves; socks

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

シャーキ

Liu Xiaoyan

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

Signature of Assignee

劣久态

Wenyan Liu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021], (the "Effective Date"), between [Liu Xiaoyan ], (the "Assignor"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mark: RABBITROOM US Registration Number: 5334062

G&S:

Carpet sweepers; Combs; Cups; Gloves for household purposes; Grill presses; Grill scrapers; Nail brushes; Powder puffs; Shaving brushes; Shoe brushes; Soap boxes; Thermally insulated containers for food; Toothbrushes; Cloths for cleaning

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

シーナ

Signature of Assignee よくだ

Liu Xiaoyan Wenyan Liu

Title Owner Title Owner

Country of China Country of China

Date Feb 08 2021 Date Feb 08 2021

This Trademark Transfer Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of [Feb 08 2021], (the "Effective Date"), between [LIUXIAOYAN], (the "Assignor"), and [Wenyan Liu], (the "Assignee").

The Assignee is the future owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Mark: SVPRO US Registration Number: 4895862

G&S:Cell phone cases; Speaker microphones; Carrying cases specially adapted for pocket calculators and cellphones; Computer carrying cases; Cases for mobile phones; Battery chargers; Cell phone battery chargers; Computer cables; Computer bags; Computer cameras; Computer mouse; Earphones; Earphones and headphones ; Electric charging cables; External computer hard drives; Computer keyboards; Keyboards; Keyboards for mobile phones ; Multifunction keyboards ; Tripods for cameras; USB cables; Micro USB cables ; Camera cases; Camera filters; Camera flashes; Camera handles; Camera hoods; Camera mounts and supports; Camera shutters; Cell phone straps; Printer carrying cases; Protective carrying cases specially adapted for personal digital assistants (PDA); External computer hard drives; Microphones; Telephone and radio lightwave data links; Chargers for batteries; Mobile phone cases featuring rechargeable batteries; Computer peripheral devices; Audio cables; Wireless headsets for smartphones; Headclip cell phone holders; Stands adapted for stereos and audio speakers; Loudspeakers, headphones, microphones and CD players; Sound transmitting apparatus; Personal digital assistants (PDA); MP3 players; Laptops; Notebook and laptop computers; Desktop computers; Cameras; Digital cameras; Disposable cameras; Wireless routers; Network routers; Telephone call routers; LED vehicle traffic signals;Light emitting diode (LED) displays;Light emitting diodes (LEDs)

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this Assignment.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, Assignors, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.
- 2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and signed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signature of Assignor

い上去

LIU XIAOYAN

Title Owner

Country of China

Date <u>Feb 08 2021</u>

Signature of Assignee

豹大都

Wenyan Liu

Title Owner

Country of China

Date <u>Feb 08 2021</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007183 FRAME: 0326

**RECORDED: 02/08/2021**